CONSTRUCTION
Competitive with Availability

Competitive with no Availability

Non-Competitive
Total Awards

COMMODITY
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

TOTAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

Total MBE Purchases Under $5,000

FY 2024 and FY 2025 thru September 2025

FY 24 *
Awards

$15,466
$5,654
$3,654
$24,774

$136,831
$607,120
$187,971
$931,923

$747,813
$896,495
$540,464
$2,184,772

$10,497
$1,000
$7,700
$19,197

$910,607
$1,510,268
$739,790
$3,160,666

FY 24 FY 24
MBE (%) MBE Awards

0.00% $0
$0
6.68% $9,137
$9,137
4.10% $30,692
$30,692
29.57% $3,103
$3,103
4.71% $42,932
$42,932

FY 25*
Awards

$28,259
-$1,027

$0
$27,233

$82,660
$574,628
$234,402
$891,690

$479,946
$565,365
$482,262
$1,527,573

$21,958

-$400
$10,078
$31,636

$612,823
$1,138,567
$726,743
$2,478,132

FY 25

MBE (%)

15.92%

4.86%

4.11%

28.25%

5.62%

FY 25
MBE Awards

$4,500

$4,500

$4,017

$4,017

$19,715

$19,715

$6,203

$6,203

$34,435

$34,435



