Total MBE Purchases Under \$5,000 FY 2024 and FY 2025 thru September 2025

	FY 24 * Awards	FY 24 MBE (%)	FY 24 MBE Awards	FY 25 * Awards	FY 25 MBE (%)	FY 25 MBE Awards
CONSTRUCTION						
Competitive with Availability	\$15,466	0.00%	\$0	\$28,259	15.92%	\$4,500
Competitive with no Availability	\$5,654			-\$1,027		
Non-Competitive	\$3,654			\$0		
Total Awards	\$24,774		\$0	\$27,233		\$4,500
COMMODITY						
Competitive with Availability	\$136,831	6.68%	\$9,137	\$82,660	4.86%	\$4,017
Competitive with no Availability	\$607,120			\$574,628		
Non-Competitive	\$187,971			\$234,402		
Total Awards	\$931,923		\$9,137	\$891,690		\$4,017
NON-PROFESSIONAL						
Competitive with Availability	\$747,813	4.10%	\$30,692	\$479,946	4.11%	\$19,715
Competitive with no Availability	\$896,495			\$565,365		
Non-Competitive	\$540,464			\$482,262		
Total Awards	\$2,184,772		\$30,692	\$1,527,573		\$19,715
PROFESSIONAL						
Competitive with Availability	\$10,497	29.57%	\$3,103	\$21,958	28.25%	\$6,203
Competitive with no Availability	\$1,000			-\$400		
Non-Competitive	\$7,700			\$10,078		
Total Awards	\$19,197		\$3,103	\$31,636		\$6,203
TOTAL						
Competitive with Availability	\$910,607	4.71%	\$42,932	\$612,823	5.62%	\$34,435
Competitive with no Availability	\$1,510,268			\$1,138,567		
Non-Competitive	\$739,790			\$726,743		
Total Awards	\$3,160,666		\$42,932	\$2,478,132		\$34,435

^{*} Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.